ORDINANCE 2025-7 

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH A READI GRANT 
FUND (FUND 2405) 

WHEREAS, the Town of Thorntown (“Town”) has been approved by the Greater Indianapolis 
Chamber of Commerce to receive a grant in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000) (“READI Grant”) for expenses related to the 116 and 118 E. Main Street project;  

WHEREAS, the Town will be a recipient of funding from the READI Grant; and 

WHEREAS, the READI Grant funds must be deposited into a separate local grant fund and used